SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 22-179

APPROVING ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS PRESENTED AT COUNCIL GENERAL LEGISLATIVE SESSION HELD APRIL 27, 2022

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Charter requires the Snohomish County Council to consider and approve certain proposed actions that are of a routine, recurring and non-controversial nature; and

WHEREAS, the Council finds that review and approval of such routine, recurring and non-controversial matters together in a single written motion is an efficient way to process such items and maintains effective oversight of administrative operations; and

WHEREAS, the following action items were presented at a General Legislative Session where such matters are routinely considered;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby approves the following action items:

- Approving Bid Award Recommendation PW-22-008SB 2022 to Cadman Materials, Inc. for the County Overlay and ADA Program in the amount of \$3,253,401.96, plus applicable Washington State Sales Tax (ECAF 2022-0407)
- Approving Bid Award Recommendation Bid 22-13DW to Pape Machinery for Multi-Purpose Tractor and Attachments in the amount of \$337,745.00, plus applicable Washington State Sales Tax (<u>ECAF 2022-0414</u>)
- c. Receiving the 2nd Quarter 2021 Contract Report from the Executive Office (<u>ECAF 2022-0387</u>)
- Receiving the 3rd Quarter Contract Report from the Executive Office (ECAF 2022-0388)
- e. Setting a public hearing on May 18, 2022, at the hour of 10:30 a.m. to consider Motion 22-178, approving the Spring 2022 Open Space Taxation Applications (<u>ECAF 2022-0406</u>)

DATED this 27th day of April, 2022.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Coundil Chair

ATTEST:

Merer a

Asst. Clerk of the Council